
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

5 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 NITRO VENOM 1P. Hili 583706 1 2 2 5/1 N1 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 2 TOKYO DANGER 1M. Rossendell 583712 5 5 1 5/1 N5 7 5HOB, 17/07/2025, R3Dropped a grade

 3 GINGER RUSH 1A. Bullock 582544 5 8 8 5/1 N5 8 8HOB, 04/08/2025, R10Dropped a grade

 4 MYALL CLYDE 1A. Bullock 572628 4 5 4 5/1 N4 6 5HOB, 04/08/2025, R10Dropped a grade

 5 BILLIE BENSON 2 1A. Bullock 584475 1 2 3 5/1 N #LCN, 28/07/2025, R10Won last start at distance

 6 DILSTON FIREBIRD 1 1N. Allison 572963 1 4 2 5/1 N4 6 8HOB, 24/07/2025, R9Dropped a grade

 7 PUSH THE BUTTON 1 1D. Williams 584235 1 6 8 5/1 N5 7 #DLC, 15/07/2025, R11Won last start at distance

 8 AUSSIE PABLO 2 2 +T. Czerkiewicz 591660 3 1 1 5/1 N1 6 5 #HOB, 24/07/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 9 TIMELESS GRACIE 1 2N. Howlett 584043 3 1 2 5/1 N2 2 2 #HOB, 10/07/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 10 CANYA BREAKOUT 2A. Bullock 583938 2 2 5 5/1 N2 1 2 #HOB, 10/07/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 11 MOLLY POTION 1 2P. Hili 572507 4 2 2 5/1 N2 2 5 #HOB, 12/09/2024, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 12 BEARVILLE BRONX 2 2G. Allford 563265 3 7 8 5/1 N3 8 4HOB, 10/07/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 13 PRISTINE 2G. Lawson 586243 4 4 4 5/1 N3 #HOB, 03/04/2025, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 14 ZALI KEEPING 2N. Gittus 572217 3 3 3 5/1 N3 3 3 #HOB, 17/07/2025, R2Placed last start at track and distance

 15 BUNDABERG GUM 1 3A. Bullock 581977 2 (FEL) 3 5/1 N #NOW, 05/05/2025, R6, PPlaced last start at distance

 16 MOTTON MILLIE 1 3L. Mcculloch 570488 2 6 7 5/1 N7 7 3DLC, 29/07/2025, R10Placed last start at distance

 17 RAPIDLY 2 3R. Moate 601641 3 4 5/1 N #DHO, 24/06/2025, R2Placed last start at distance

 18 IMPEY 6P. Young 581851 5 1 4 5/1 N4 2 6 #HOB, 23/01/2025, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 19 THAT WAS WHEN 6G. Townsend 583416 6 2 1 5/1 N6 2 6 #HOB, 03/07/2025, R4Placed second last start at track and distance

 20 ELKO 1 6M. Louth 584940 6 3 2 5/1 N6 2 2 #HOB, 17/07/2025, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 21 HIGHGATE MOLLY 1 6D. Williams 567883 5 5 3 5/1 N5 3 6 #HOB, 07/01/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 22 SURVEILLANCE 2 6P. Phillips 576305 5 1 4 5/1 N5 3 #HOB, 29/08/2024, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 23 KISSES FOR RUBY 1 7 +D. Williams 580393 4 1 1 5/1 N8 #LCN, 21/07/2025, R10Placed second last start at distance

 24 WANAKA 2 7 +M. Louth 584937 4 1 2 5/1 N4 #DHO, 03/06/2025, R2Placed second last start at distance

 25 KING FENCER 8A. Bullock 572959 5 8 3 5/1 N5 4 2 #HOB, 03/07/2025, R10Placed third last start at track and distance

 26 KIWI ICE CUBE 1 12L. Brazendale 583728 6 4 5/1 N6 #

 27 BLACKPOOL WONKA 2 12N. Howlett 581556 8 7 8 5/1 N8 8 8 #

 28 LONELY HUNTER 2 12A. Bullock 583072 4 5 6 5/1 N5 6 8 #

1 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  5 August 2025 -  8:19 AM



Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

5 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 29 BRINDLE PRODUCT 2 12R. Gourlay 570445 6 8 7 5/1 N7 6 5

 30 SASSY BLACK 2 12G. Moate 577477 5 4 8 5/1 N5 4 7 #

 31 OWNED BY CLOWNS 2 12B. Smith 577023 8 8 4 5/1 N8 5 7

 32 BEARVILLE WHOOSH 12G. Allford 570495 5 4 5 5/1 N5 4 4

 33 SPARKY LIZARD 2 12J. Devine 570481 7 6 5 5/1 N7 5 5 #

 34 HARD LESSON 3 12R. Gourlay 570443 7 7 6 M/1 N7 6 8
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

6 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 BREAKN' A SWEAT 2N. Howard 586186 2 2 5 6/1 N2 2 3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 2 DON'T SLIP MICK 1 3D. Williams 593338 3 2 7 6/1 N #DLC, 29/07/2025, R1Placed last start at distance

 3 ANYONE FOR YOU 5N. Howard 594088 6/1 N #First start

 4 TAH CANDY 5A. Bullock 592419 6/1 N #First start

 5 TAH JOSH 5A. Bullock 592422 6/1 N #First start

 6 BLACK MOUSE 5M. Stringer 594313 6/1 NFirst start

 7 FISHING YARI 6N. Howard 593312 4 3 5 6/1 N4 3 3 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 8 OUR MISS MAGGIE 7 +P. Hili 592164 4 1 1 6/1 N #LCN, 21/07/2025, R1Placed second last start at distance

 9 WHERE'S AUNTY 9E. Medhurst 591881 4 4 3 6/1 N4 7DHO, 22/07/2025, R2Placed third last start at distance

 10 JUST BE BEAR 10P. Young 592428 8 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 11 ROSIES RETURN 2 11A. Bullock 592881 6 6 6 6/1 N6 6 7 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R2Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 12 BLACKBRUSH BETTY 12G. Townsend 592500 5 5 5 6/1 N5 5 5 #

 13 GOOD LUCK BABE 12N. Howlett 586181 7 7 4 6/1 N7 5 7 #

 14 OLLIE JACK 12W. Howells 592323 5 5 5 6/1 N5 5 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

RW(0-3) 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 SAVE TONIGHT 2 2N. Howard 581719 3 2 4 3/1/1 N3 4 7 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 2 BONNEVILLE 1M. Louth 584939 1 3 5 4/1/3 N1 5 3 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R11Won last start at distance

 3 WHITE CLOUD 6J. Jury 571555 6 7 7 4/1/2 N4 3 1 #HOB, 17/04/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 NITRO NINJA 1P. Hili 583708 1 2 2 5/1 NLCN, 16/06/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 5 ASTON ZAGREB 1N. Howard 584211 1 2 7 5/1 N4 3 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R2Won last start at distance

 6 BILLIE BENSON 1 1A. Bullock 584475 1 2 3 5/1 N #LCN, 28/07/2025, R10Won last start at distance

 7 MERCEDES DANGER 1A. Bullock 582411 1 4 3 5/1 N4 4 4 #DLC, 29/07/2025, R2Won last start at distance

 8 SYDNEY DANGER 1A. Bullock 583713 1 6 5 5/1 N1 #DLC, 29/07/2025, R10Won last start at distance

 9 TIMELESS GRACIE 2 2N. Howlett 584043 3 1 2 5/1 N2 2 2 #HOB, 10/07/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 10 FLYING LEXI 2J. Jury 575359 5 7 2 5/1 N2 8 2 #HOB, 06/03/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 11 THROW HANDS 2A. Bullock 582753 4 8 5 5/1 N2 3 3 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 12 BEARVILLE BRONX 1 2G. Allford 563265 3 7 8 5/1 N3 8 4HOB, 10/07/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 13 MOTTON MILLIE 2 3L. Mcculloch 570488 2 6 7 5/1 N7 7 3DLC, 29/07/2025, R10Placed last start at distance

 14 RAPIDLY 1 3R. Moate 601641 3 4 5/1 N #DHO, 24/06/2025, R2Placed last start at distance

 15 DISFUNCTIONAL 3J. Jury 575358 3 7 8 5/1 N7 4 7 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R3Placed last start at distance

 16 ELKO 2 6M. Louth 584940 6 3 2 5/1 N6 2 2 #HOB, 17/07/2025, R2Placed second last start at track and distance

 17 VIVID VIXEN 6P. Green 564852 7 3 3 5/1 N7 3 3HOB, 19/06/2025, R11Placed second last start at track and distance

 18 HIGHGATE STEPHAN 7 +A. Bullock 567877 4 1 7 5/1 N4 4 6 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R4Placed second last start at distance

 19 MR. CORTEZ 9 +W. Howells 579393 6 4 1 5/1 N6 4 4 #DHO, 24/06/2025, R10Placed third last start at distance

 20 BLACKBRUSH CADET 12S. O'Brien 583419 4 5 7 5/1 N4 7 5

 21 LONELY HUNTER 1 12A. Bullock 583072 4 5 6 5/1 N5 6 8 #

 22 SALLY'S NEMO 12P. Green 543932 6 4 6 5/1 N6 4 6

 23 BRINDLE PRODUCT 1 12R. Gourlay 570445 6 8 7 5/1 N7 6 5

 24 REV PENNY 3 12L. Brazendale 573884 5 4 7 5/1 N5 4 7 #

 25 BLACKPOOL WONKA 1 12N. Howlett 581556 8 7 8 5/1 N8 8 8 #

 26 SPARKY LIZARD 1 12J. Devine 570481 7 6 5 5/1 N7 5 5 #

 27 OWNED BY CLOWNS 1 12B. Smith 577023 8 8 4 5/1 N8 5 7

 28 SHE'S HAPPY 2 8J. Jury 575360 8 5 5 M/1 N5 4 3 #HOB, 24/04/2025, R3Placed third last start at track and distance

 29 LAST SPLASH 2 10N. Howard 590805 M/1 N #First start at track and distance

 30 HARD LESSON 2 12R. Gourlay 570443 7 7 6 M/1 N7 6 8
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RW(0-3) 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

1/2 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 DUCATI ROY 2 1M. Sherriff 563695 1 4 1 1/3 N1 2 3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 2 SEATTLE 2D. Cannan 576310 2 2 3 1/3 N2 3 5HOB, 04/08/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 3 SUPREME LEADER 2 2G. Fahey 560483 3 2 1 1/3 N3 7 3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 4 MIGHTY QUINN 3 4M. Stringer 568344 5 2 3 1/2 N5 2 5HOB, 17/07/2025, R4Won last start at opposite distance

 5 BROWSING ABOUT 6 +P. Green 560481 4 1 2 1/2 N4 1 2HOB, 17/07/2025, R7Placed second last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

3 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 LIZZY MILICI 2 1L. Brazendale 568329 1 5 2 3/1/3 N1 4 2 #DLC, 29/07/2025, R8Won last start at distance

 2 STELLA SHADOWS 1G. Fahey 583701 3 1 1 3/1/3 N3 1 1 #HOB, 24/07/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 3 SURVEILLANCE 1 6 +P. Phillips 576305 4 1 2 3/1/2 N4 1 2 #HOB, 17/07/2025, R8Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 MOLLY POTION 2 6P. Hili 572507 6 5 8 3/1/3 N6 2 2 #HOB, 17/04/2025, R6Placed second last start at track and distance

 5 GAS LOCK 2 8 +S. O'Brien 563266 4 6 1 3/1/1 N4 6 1 #HOB, 24/04/2025, R7Placed third last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

4 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 VERY SNEAKY 2 +A. Bullock 583071 3 1 4 4/1/3 N1 2 3 #HOB, 24/07/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 2 PUSH THE BUTTON 2 2 +D. Williams 584235 5 1 3 4/1/3 N1 3 1 #HOB, 17/04/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 3 WYNBURN PRIMUS 2W. Howells 575172 2 4 8 4/1/1 N2 4 8 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R3Placed last start at track and distance

 4 BUNDABERG GUM 2 2A. Bullock 581977 3 4 2 4/1/3 N3 1 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 5 HIGHGATE MOLLY 2 6D. Williams 567883 5 5 5 4/1/2 N5 3 4 #HOB, 10/04/2025, R8Placed second last start at track and distance

 6 WYNBURN FLYER 8N. Howard 577455 5 7 8 4/1/2 N5 8 3 #HOB, 22/05/2025, R8Placed third last start at track and distance

 7 KISSES FOR RUBY 2 9 +D. Williams 580393 8 6 1 4/1/3 N #MAN, 28/12/2024, R7, PPlaced third last start at distance

8 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  5 August 2025 -  8:19 AM



Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

5 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 WENDIGO 1A. Bullock 576691 4 6 4 5/1 N4 4 5HOB, 04/08/2025, R3Dropped a grade

 2 LADY JULIETTE 2P. Hili 572506 2 3 6 5/1 N2 2 2 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 3 ONE MORE CAKE 2I. Callinan 584233 2 8 7 5/1 N2 8 3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 4 NITRO ROSE 2P. Hili 583710 3 1 3 5/1 N3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R7Placed last start at track and distance

 5 WANAKA 1 2M. Louth 584937 3 4 1 5/1 N3 1 6 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 6 PRESSING MATTERS 2A. Bullock 580102 3 4 2 5/1 N3 4 2 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R5Placed last start at track and distance

 7 FIRMLY FIXED 2T. Czerkiewicz 570477 3 8 7 5/1 N3 7 5 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R8Placed last start at track and distance

 8 BUSTER SCRUGGS 2 4N. Allison 572962 6 5 4 5/1 N6 5 4 #DLC, 29/07/2025, R3Won last start at opposite distance

 9 DILSTON FIREBIRD 2 4N. Allison 572963 7 7 4 5/1 N7 6 5DLC, 29/07/2025, R4Won last start at opposite distance

 10 KIWI ICE CUBE 2 6L. Brazendale 583728 4 4 2 5/1 N4 2 4 #HOB, 24/07/2025, R7Placed second last start at track and distance

 11 GAWLER GIRL RUBY 1 6D. Williams 583403 5 6 3 5/1 N6 3 #HOB, 14/01/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 12 STIPULATED 7 +G. Lawson 582406 6 5 1 5/1 N6 #DLC, 04/03/2025, R7Placed second last start at distance

 13 SUNDARA 7S. Marshall 591662 7 4 3 5/1 N7 7 5 #LCN, 07/07/2025, R3Placed second last start at distance

 14 STARDUST LAD 8A. Bullock 572299 4 7 5 5/1 N4 5 3 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R8Placed third last start at track and distance

 15 SASSY BLACK 1 9 +G. Moate 577477 7 6 1 5/1 N7 6 8 #DHO, 08/07/2025, R9Placed third last start at distance

 16 TAGLINE 9E. Medhurst 576309 4 6 2 5/1 N4 6 4DHO, 22/07/2025, R7Placed third last start at distance

 17 AYLA ZORRO 11A. Bullock 577990 8 8 8 5/1 N8 8 8 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R8Reserve last meeting at track and distance

 18 THAT'S WHEN 12G. Townsend 583418 4 6 6 5/1 N4 6 6 #

 19 BLACK LASHES 2 12N. Howard 585242 8 8 6 5/1 N8 8 5 #

 20 BRINDLE PRODUCT 3 12R. Gourlay 570445 5 8 5 5/1 N5 8 8

 21 REV PENNY 2 12L. Brazendale 573884 4 7 6 5/1 N6 6 6 #

 22 MOTTON LASS 12L. Mcculloch 572512 8 7 8 5/1 N8 8 4
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

6 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 UNCONVICTED 2G. Moate 591659 2 2 4 6/1 N2 7 4 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R1Placed last start at track and distance

 2 RHINESTONE 5M. Stringer 593896 6/1 NFirst start

 3 BLACKBRUSH GOLDY 10G. Townsend 592502 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 4 ROSIES RETURN 1 10A. Bullock 592881 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 5 DON'T SLIP MICK 2 10D. Williams 593338 6/1 N #First start at track and distance

 6 AUSSIE PABLO 1 12T. Czerkiewicz 591660 4 6 4 6/1 N4 6 4 #
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

FTAMA 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 DUCATI ROY 1 1M. Sherriff 563695 1 4 1 1/3 N1 2 3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 2 SUPREME LEADER 1 2G. Fahey 560483 3 2 1 1/3 N3 7 3 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 3 MIGHTY QUINN 1 4M. Stringer 568344 5 2 3 1/2 N5 2 5HOB, 17/07/2025, R4Won last start at opposite distance

 4 LIZZY MILICI 1 1L. Brazendale 568329 1 5 2 3/1/3 N1 4 2 #DLC, 29/07/2025, R8Won last start at distance

 5 GAS LOCK 1 8 +S. O'Brien 563266 4 6 1 3/1/1 N4 6 1 #HOB, 24/04/2025, R7Placed third last start at track and distance
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HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

4/5 599 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 REV PENNY 1 6L. Brazendale 573884 5 6 3 5/1 N5 6 3 #HOB, 20/06/2024, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 2 BLACK LASHES 1 10N. Howard 585242 5 5/1 N #First start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

1 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 ROXY ROCKER 1G. Fahey 560484 1 1 2 1/3 N1 1 5 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R9Won last start at distance

 2 HYPER FORCE 2A. Bullock 557141 2 6 2 1/3 N2 2 2 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 3 GRAVITATIONAL 6 +R. Moate 567947 7 1 1 1/2 N7 1 1 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R9Placed second last start at track and distance

 4 DARRYL'S CHOICE 6A. Bullock 566817 5 2 2 1/2 N5 2 3 #HOB, 24/07/2025, R8Placed second last start at track and distance

 5 FOSSIL BLUFF 8 +A. Bullock 553297 5 6 4 1/1 N5 6 1 #HOB, 10/07/2025, R5Placed third last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

3 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 CHALUPA BATMAN 1N. Howard 578649 1 5 2 3/1/3 N1 2 2 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R5Won last start at distance

 2 PETERINA 1P. Phillips 567486 1 3 7 3/1/3 N1 3 7HOB, 04/08/2025, R2Won last start at distance

 3 SAVE TONIGHT 1 2N. Howard 581719 3 2 4 3/1/3 N3 4 7 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R9Placed last start at track and distance

 4 MY GIRL TENIKA 6 +A. Bullock 573152 4 1 2 3/1/2 N4 1 4 #HOB, 26/06/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 5 BIG TEXAN 8A. Bullock 574068 8 6 5 3/1/1 N6 6 3 #HOB, 19/06/2025, R10Placed third last start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

4 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 MIGHTY QUINN 2 1M. Stringer 568344 1 4/1/3 N1HOB, 17/07/2025, R4Won last start at distance

 2 BUSTER SCRUGGS 1 1N. Allison 572962 1 5 1 4/1/2 N5 2 3 #DLC, 29/07/2025, R3Won last start at distance

 3 FACADE 2 +B. Smith 565756 8 1 5 4/1/3 N1 5 6HOB, 10/04/2025, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 4 HIGHGATE SNIPER 2 +A. Bullock 567880 3 5 1 4/1/3 N1 5 4 #HOB, 20/02/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 5 GAWLER GIRL RUBY 2 2 +D. Williams 583403 6 3 1 4/1/3 N1 4 3 #HOB, 10/07/2025, R4Placed last start at track and distance

 6 MISS CHIRPY 2A. Bullock 580108 2 3 8 4/1/3 N2 3 2 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R10Placed last start at track and distance

 7 MISS EVEREST 2W. Howells 563801 3 1 5 4/1/3 N3 1 5 #HOB, 04/08/2025, R11Placed last start at track and distance

 8 BUZZARD ZORRO 6A. Bullock 577989 7 2 1 4/1/2 N7 2 4 #HOB, 31/07/2025, R5Placed second last start at track and distance

 9 BEARVILLE MATT 8 +G. Allford 570491 8 8 8 4/1/1 N8 6 1HOB, 07/01/2025, R3Placed third last start at track and distance

 10 PACO 8P. Phillips 567487 5 4 6 4/1/1 N5 4 3 #HOB, 27/02/2025, R6Placed third last start at track and distance

 11 SHE'S SPECIAL 10P. Phillips 582909 6 6 6 4/1/3 N #First start at track and distance
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

M 340 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 FRANKIE JO JAMES 7A. Bullock 584471 5 3 5 M/1 Y5 6 7 #LCN, 28/07/2025, R2Placed second last start at distance

 2 SHE'S HAPPY 1 8J. Jury 575360 8 5 5 M/1 N5 4 3 #HOB, 24/04/2025, R3Placed third last start at track and distance

 3 LAST SPLASH 1 10N. Howard 590805 M/1 Y #First start at track and distance

 4 BIG HUDSON 12A. Bullock 584467 4 8 8 M/1 Y4 #

 5 LIPSTICK LACY 12A. Bullock 584469 6 5 4 M/1 Y6 5 4 #

 6 MASERATI DANGER 12A. Bullock 582410 4 4 6 M/1 Y4 #

 7 HARD LESSON 1 12R. Gourlay 570443 7 7 6 M/1 N7 6 8
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Greyhound Pref Last 3 Grade Rank

HOB Monday, 11 August 2025

M 461 NONE

NHGRanking Reason Track

 1 NITRO DE GOEY 10P. Hili 583397 5 8 5 M/1 N #First start at track and distance

 2 THIRSK 12E. Medhurst 582320 5 7 4 M/1 N5 7 6 #
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